Purchasing Department

FAYETTE 140 Stonewall Avenue West, Ste 204
Fayetteville, GA 30214
Phone: 770-305-5420

Create Your Story! www.fayettecountyga gov

e e e e ]
_—  —

July 27, 2020

Subject: ITB #1845-B: Fayette County Resurfacing Program — FY 2020
Addendum #3

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Below, please find responses to questions, clarification, or additional information for the
above referenced Invitation to Bid. You will need to consider this information when
preparing your bid.

1. Please use the attached, revised Bid Quantity Pages when submitting your
bid. These pages replace any previously published Bid Quantity Pages.

2. Pay Item 432-5010 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH has been
removed. All estimated milling quantities shall be included in pay items 402-
1802 RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME and/or
432-0208 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH.

Received by (Name): Company

Note: If this addendum is not returned to the Fayette County Purchasing Department or if it
is returned not signed, responding individuals, companies or other organizations will
still be responsible for the requirements of this addendum and the specifications or
changes herein.

The opening date for this ITB has changed. Bids will be received at the above address until
12:00 p.m., Wednesday, August 5, 2020 in the Purchasing Department, Suite 204. For bids
that you may drop off in person, there will be a large metal parcel drop box located outside
the front door of the Purchasing Department, Suite 204, in the county complex at 140
Stonewall Avenue West, Fayetteville, Georgia. A virtual bid opening will be held at 3:00
p.m. on that day. The link for the Livestream bid opening s
https://livestream.com/accounts/4819394?query=fayette%20county&cat=account.

The deadline for inquiries has passed, so the Purchasing Department will not be able to
accept any additional questions after this time.



If you have questions, please contact Natasha Duggan, Contract Administrator at (770) 305-
5150, fax (770) 719-5534 or email at nduggan@fayettecountyga.gov.

Sincerely,

Director of Purchasin



GDOT PI #0016083

ITEM NO.

150-1000
163-0232
163-0240
210-0200
402-1802
402-1812
402-3113
413-0750
429-1000
432-0208
611-8040
611-8050
611-8140
647-6300
653-0110
653-0120
653-0130
653-0296
653-1704
653-1804
653-2501
653-2502
653-3501
653-3502
653-6004
653-6006
654-1001
654-1003
700-6910
700-7000
700-8000
700-8100
713-3011
713-3012

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
FAYETTE COUNTY

Pl #: 0016083
ITEM

TRAFFIC CONTROL -

TEMPORARY GRASSING

MULCH

GRADING PER MILE

RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME
TACK COAT

RUMBLE STRIPS

MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH

ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE

ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE

ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE

LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 40 FT, QUADRUPOLE
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW

RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1

RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3

PERMANENT GRASSING

AGRICULTURAL LIME

FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE

FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT

WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS

WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS

19

FAYETTE COUNTY

Revised - Addendum 3, 7/27/2020

GLF
GLF
SY
SY
EA
EA
AC
TN
TN
LB
SY
SY

QUANTITY

1.00

9.48
49.50
7.45
8690.00
5109.50
20438.00
13006.00
9.00
185800.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

7.00
62.00
4.00

2.00
428.00
4750.00
13.14
13.85
37073.80
2800.00
253.00
104.50
420.00
520.00
9.48
28.44
8.53
474.00
45883.20
45883.20


nduggan
Typewritten Text
Revised - Addendum 3, 7/27/2020


GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY
Tyrone Road Proposal page 1 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Tyrone Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 TEMPORARY GRASSING 065AC $ $
163-0232 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MULCH 545TN $ $
163-0240 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 GRADING PER MILE 081LM $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
5 LIME 550.00 TN  § $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
6 LIME 398.75TN § $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

20



GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY
Tyrone Road Proposal page 2 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Tyrone Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,
7 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 1595.00 TN  $ $
402-3113 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
8 TACK COAT 1015.00GL  $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH 14500.00 sY $ $
432-0208 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE 1.00EA § $
611-8040 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 1.00EA § $
611-8050 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE 1.00EA § $
611-8140 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 18.00LF $ $
653-1704 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY
Tyrone Road Proposal page 3 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Tyrone Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
14 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 100.00 LF § $
653-1804 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
15 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 167LM § $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
16 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 167LM §$ $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
17 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 300.00 GLF  $ $
653-3501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
18 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 300.00 GLF  $ $
653-3502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
19 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 120.00EA § $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 PERMANENT GRASSING 0.65AC $ $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION

21 AGRICULTURAL LIME
700-7000

22 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
700-8000

23 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

24 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
713-3011

26 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS
713-3012

SUBTOTAL OF TYRONE ROAD

Fayette County, Georgia
Tyrone Road Resurfacing

FAYETTE COUNTY

Tyrone Road Proposal page 4 of 4

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
194TN  § $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
058 TN $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3240LB  $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3136.32sY $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3136.328Y §$ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083

FAYETTE COUNTY

Beauregard / Redwine Road Proposal page 1 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Beauregard / Redwine Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT  UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 TEMPORARY GRASSING 1.79AC $ $
163-0232 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MULCH 1485TN $ $
163-0240 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 GRADING PER MILE 2241M $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
5 LIME 3080.00 TN §$ $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals

RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
6 LIME

402-1812

RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,
7 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME

402-3113
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Words(unit price only)

1067.00 TN $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4268.00 TN  $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)



GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY
Beauregard / Redwine Road Proposal page 2 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Beauregard / Redwine Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
8 TACK COAT 2716.00GL  $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
9 RUMBLE STRIPS 9.00EA §$ $
429-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
10 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH 38800.00 sY $ $
432-0208 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
11 ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE 1.00EA $ $
611-8040 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
12 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 1.00EA $ $
611-8050 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
13 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE 1.00EA $ $
611-8140 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
14 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1 700EA $ $
653-0110 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083

FAYETTE COUNTY

Beauregard / Redwine Road Proposal page 3 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Beauregard / Redwine Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
15 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 21.00EA § $
653-0120 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
16 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15 200EA $ $
653-0296 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
17 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 110.00LF § $
653-1704 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
18 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 1150.00 LF  § $
653-1804 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
19 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 456 LM $ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 415 1M $ $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY
Beauregard / Redwine Road Proposal page 4 of 5

Fayette County, Georgia
Beauregard / Redwine Road Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
21 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 300.00 GLF  $ $
653-3501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
22 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 2200.00 GLF  § $
653-3502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
23 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE 253.008Y $ $
653-6004 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
24 THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW 104508y $ $
653-6006 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
25 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 300.00EA §$ $
654-1001 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
26 PERMANENT GRASSING 179 AC $ $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
27 AGRICULTURAL LIME 538TN §$ $
700-7000 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083

Fayette County, Georgia
Beauregard / Redwine Road Resurfacing

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

28 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
700-8000

29 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
700-8100

30 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS
713-3011

31 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS
713-3012

SUBTOTAL OF BEAUREGARD / REDWINE ROAD

FAYETTE COUNTY

Beauregard / Redwine Road Proposal page 5 of 5

PROPOSAL
EST.
QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
161TN  $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
8960LB $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
8673.28 sy $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
8673.28 sy $ $
Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083

FAYETTE COUNTY

Peachtree Parkway South Proposal page 1 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway South Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
1 TRAFFIC CONTROL - 1.00Ls  $ $
150-1000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
2 TEMPORARY GRASSING 704 AC $ $
163-0232 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
3 MULCH 2920 TN $ $
163-0240 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
4 GRADING PER MILE 4.40 LM $ $
210-0200 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
5 LIME 5060.00 TN  $ $
402-1802 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H
6 LIME 364375 TN  $ $
402-1812 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,
7 INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 1457500 TN  $ $
402-3113 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
8 TACK COAT 9275.00G6L $ $
413-0750 Numerals Numerals

29

Words(unit price only)



GDOT PI 30016083

FAYETTE COUNTY

Peachtree Parkway South Proposal page 2 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway South Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

9 MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 2 IN DEPTH
432-0208

10 ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE
611-8040

11 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE
611-8050

12 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE
611-8140

13 LOOP DETECTOR, 6 FT X 40 FT, QUADRUPOLE
647-6300

14 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2
653-0120

15 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3
653-0130

16 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE
653-1704

17 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE
653-1804

132500.00 SY $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

1.00EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

1.00EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

1.00EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

200EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

41.00EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

400EA $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

300.00LF $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

3500.00 LF $ $
Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)
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GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY

Peachtree Parkway South Proposal page 3 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway South Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
18 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 691LM $ $
653-2501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
19 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 8.03LM $ $
653-2502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
20 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 36473.80 GLF $ $
653-3501 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
21 THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 300.00 GLF  $ $
653-3502 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
22 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3 520.000EA $ $
654-1003 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
23 PERMANENT GRASSING 7.04AC $ $
700-6910 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
24 AGRICULTURAL LIME 21.12TN  $ $
700-7000 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
25 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE 6.34TN § $
700-8000 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

31



GDOT PI 30016083 FAYETTE COUNTY

Peachtree Parkway South Proposal page 4 of 4

Fayette County, Georgia
Peachtree Parkway South Resurfacing

PROPOSAL
ITEM EST.
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT
26 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT 352.00LB $ $
700-8100 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
27 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP I, SHOULDERS 34073.60sy $ $
713-3011 Numerals Numerals
Words(unit price only)
28 WOOD FIBER BLANKET, TP Il, SHOULDERS 3407360sy $ $
713-3012 Numerals Numerals

Words(unit price only)

SUBTOTAL OF PEACHTREE PARKWAY SOUTH $
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GDOT PI #0016083 FAYETTE COUNTY

FY 2020 Fayette County

Resurfacing GDOT PI 0016083

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL

SUBTOTAL OF TYRONE ROAD $

SUBTOTAL OF BEAUREGARD / REDWINE ROAD $

SUBTOTAL OF PEACHTREE PARKWAY SOUTH $

TOTAL BID PRICE $
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